PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genesis Semiconductor, Inc.	06/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brent Haukness Consulting
Street Address:	17650 Eaton Lane
City:	Monte Sereno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11140527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5957-16400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Genesis Semiconductor to Brent Haukness#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022982 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this 30th day of June, 2003, by Genesis Semiconductor, Inc. having its main office and place of business at 675 East Brokaw Road, San Jose, California 95112 (the "Assignor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,571,348, issued May 27, 2003 and entitled METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING LOOK AHEAD COLUMN REDUNDANCY ACCESS WITHIN A MEMORY (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Brent Haukness Consulting, (the "Assignee") having its main place of business at 17650 Eaton Lane, Monte Sereno, California 95030, is desirous of acquiring the

Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

Genesis Semiconductor, Inc

Ken Hurley, President

STATE OF COUNTY OF

JUNE 30,2003 before me, personally appeared Kenneth Michael Hurle | Hurle |

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(*) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/har/their authorized capacity(ist), and that by his/hat/their signature(t) on the instrument the person(t), or the entity upon behalf of which the person() acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Pub

SEAL

MARIA E. CASTILLO Comm. # 1282447 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Oct. 29, 2004

RECORDED: 09/16/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014494 FERAME: 0294

REEL: 022982 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 07/21/2009